

PS&E JOB NO : 02A005 REVISION NO : 0
 CONTRACT NO : 006388 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1586
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 BRIDGE 2/120 TO DECEPTION CREEK BR.
 02A005
 PROJECT : NH-0002 (236)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 14800 195TH SE MONROE WA 98272-9777 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	82,000.00	-48.17 %	42,500.00	-39,500	20,000.00	-75.61 %	217,300.00	165,300
2	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 57200.0000	L.F.	0.2000 11,440.00	0.0500 -8,580	0.0500 2,860.00	-75.00 % -9,152	0.0400 2,288.00	-80.00 % -9,152	0.0400 2,288.00	-80.00 % -9,152
LIQUID ASPHALT										
3	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
4	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 80800.0000	S.Y.	2.0000 161,600.00	0.9500 -84,840	0.9500 76,760.00	-52.50 % -80,800	1.0000 80,800.00	-50.00 % -80,800	1.0000 80,800.00	-50.00 % -80,800
5	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT 168.0000	L.F.	13.0000 2,184.00	50.0000 6,216	50.0000 8,400.00	284.62 % 6,216	53.0000 8,904.00	307.69 % 6,720	50.0000 8,400.00	284.62 % 6,216
6	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-34 8900.0000	TON	50.0000 445,000.00	44.0000 -53,400	44.0000 391,600.00	-12.00 % -53,400	53.0000 471,700.00	6.00 % 26,700	48.5000 431,650.00	-3.00 % -13,350
7	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		13,500.00	0.00 %	13,500.00	0.00 %	13,500.00	0.00 %	13,500.00	0.00 %
8	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		6,000.00	0.00 %	6,000.00	0.00 %	6,000.00	0.00 %	6,000.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
9	INLET PROTECTION 11.0000	EACH	100.0000 1,100.00	150.0000 550	150.0000 1,650.00	50.00 % 550	70.0000 770.00	-30.00 % -330	75.0000 825.00	-25.00 % -275
10	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		7,500.00	0.00 %	7,500.00	0.00 %	7,500.00	0.00 %	7,500.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 02A005 REVISION NO : 0
 CONTRACT NO : 006388 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1586
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 BRIDGE 2/120 TO DECEPTION CREEK BR.
 02A005
 PROJECT : NH-0002 (236)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 14800 195TH SE MONROE WA 98272-9777 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
11	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
12	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	0.00 %	1,650.0000	-52.86 %	3,500.0000	0.00 %	3,500.0000	0.00 %
			7,000.00	0	3,300.00	-3,700	7,000.00	0	7,000.00	0
13	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	190.0000	HR	40.0000	-12.50 %	55.0000	37.50 %	35.0000	-12.50 %	35.0000	-12.50 %
			7,600.00	-950	10,450.00	2,850	6,650.00	-950	6,650.00	-950
14	PLASTIC LINE									
	57200.0000	L.F.	1.2500	-16.00 %	1.1200	-10.40 %	1.0500	-16.00 %	1.0500	-16.00 %
			71,500.00	-11,440	64,064.00	-7,436	60,060.00	-11,440	60,060.00	-11,440
15	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	84.0000	EACH	20.0000	10.00 %	24.0000	20.00 %	22.0000	10.00 %	22.0000	10.00 %
			1,680.00	168	2,016.00	336	1,848.00	168	1,848.00	168
16	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	3.6000	HUND	1,000.0000	-5.00 %	10.0000	-99.00 %	950.0000	-5.00 %	950.0000	-5.00 %
			3,600.00	-180	36.00	-3,564	3,420.00	-180	3,420.00	-180
17	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	116000.0000	L.F.	0.0700	71.43 %	0.1200	42.86 %	0.1200	71.43 %	0.1200	71.43 %
			8,120.00	5,800	11,600.00	3,480	13,920.00	5,800	13,920.00	5,800
18	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	350.0000	HR	5.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %
			1,750.00	0	1,400.00	-350	1,050.00	-700	1,050.00	-700
19	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	0.00 %	1,700.0000	-43.33 %	2,600.0000	-13.33 %	2,600.0000	-13.33 %
			6,000.00	0	3,400.00	-2,600	5,200.00	-800	5,200.00	-800
20	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1516.0000	HR	5.0000	-40.00 %	1.0000	-80.00 %	2.0000	-60.00 %	2.0000	-60.00 %
			7,580.00	-3,032	1,516.00	-6,064	3,032.00	-4,548	3,032.00	-4,548
21	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.		-50.00 %		50.00 %		102.50 %		102.50 %
			10,000.00	-5,000	15,000.00	5,000	20,250.00	10,250	20,250.00	10,250

PS&E JOB NO : 02A005 REVISION NO : 0
 CONTRACT NO : 006388 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1586
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 BRIDGE 2/120 TO DECEPTION CREEK BR.
 02A005
 PROJECT : NH-0002 (236)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 14800 195TH SE MONROE WA 98272-9777 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
22	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	1300.0000	HR	32.0000 41,600.00	9.38 % 3,900	35.0000 45,500.00	9.38 % 3,900	35.0000 45,500.00	9.38 % 3,900	35.0000 45,500.00	9.38 % 3,900
23	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	35.0000	DAY	75.0000 2,625.00	6.67 % 175	80.0000 2,800.00	33.33 % 875	100.0000 3,500.00	33.33 % 875	60.0000 2,100.00	-20.00 % -525
24	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	380.0000	HR	35.0000 13,300.00	11.43 % 1,520	39.0000 14,820.00	-71.43 % -9,500	10.0000 3,800.00	-71.43 % -9,500	37.0000 14,060.00	5.71 % 760
25	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	72.0000	S.F.	15.0000 1,080.00	66.67 % 720	25.0000 1,800.00	46.67 % 504	22.0000 1,584.00	46.67 % 504	14.0000 1,008.00	-6.67 % -72
OTHER ITEMS										
26	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %
27	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
28	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
29	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.	1,000.00	-50.00 %	500.00	-50.00 %	500.00	-50.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %
30	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$930,257.00	-20.25%	\$741,884.00	-14.58%	\$794,626.00	-14.58%	\$969,859.00	4.26%